





## OFFICE OF THE ASSAM INFORMATION COMMISSION JONAKEE COMPLEX, PANJABARI, GUWAHATI-781037

Case No. : SIC/DHR.35 /2019
Appellant : Md. Saman Ali Sk

Respondent : The SPIO, O/o the Sub-Divisional Officer (C), PO & PS-

Bilasipara, Dist.- Dhubri, Pin- 783 348, Assam

Date of hearing : 05.03.2020

Second Appeal heard by : Sri Kanak Ch. Sarma, ACS (Retd.)

State Information Commissioner, Assam

## ORDER 05.03.2020

The case record is received on transfer. The public authority is absent. The appellant is also absent. However, a letter from the appellant, Sri Saman Ali Sk was received on 28.02.2020 wherein its is stated that he has inspected the documents in connection with his RTI application dated 08.05.2019 and has collected the required information to his satisfaction. As such the Second Appeal is hereby disposed of.

Sd/-

Kanak Ch. Sarma, ACS (Retd.) State Information Commissioner, Assam Panjabari, Guwahati

Authenticated true copy

Sd/-

Joint Registrar

**Assam Information Commission** 

## Memo No. SIC/DHR.35 /2019 Copy to:

Dtd.05.03.2020

- 1. The SPIO, O/o the Sub-Divisional Officer (C), PO & PS- Bilasipara, Dist.- Dhubri, Pin- 783 348, Assam for information and necessary action.
- 2. The First Appellate Authority/office of the Sub-Divisional Officer (C), PO & PS-Bilasipara, Dist.- Dhubri, Pin- 783 348, Assam for information.
- 3. The Appellant, Md. Saman Ali Sk, S/o- Kachimuddin Sk, Krishna Nagar, Ward No. 14, Bilasipara Town, PO & PS- Bilasipara, Dist.- Dhubri, Pin- 783 348, Assam for information.
- 4. Computer Section for uploading in the Website.
- 5. Office File.

Joint Registrar Assam Information Commission